payment of the Entrance Fee shall be as follows:

1. 10 Percent Deposit.  To reserve Your Residence, You will make application to
Givens Aldersgate, pay a deposit equal to ten percent (10%) of the total
Entrance Fee for Your Residence (less any Application Fee if previously paid,
of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00)), and enter into this
Agreement. You will receive notice of Your approval within fourteen (14)
days of submitting Your application.

2. Balance of the Entrance Fee.  The Balance of the total Entrance Fee for the
Residence will be due and payable prior to or on the Date of Occupancy, unless